losses of 114.2% and $754.4 million respectively in 2011.  Underwriting results in 2011 were
negatively affected by over $1 billion of catastrophe losses.

• Net premiums written by the insurance and reinsurance operations increased by 9.2% to $5,995.0
million compared to $5,487.6 million in 2011.

• The insurance and reinsurance operations produced an operating income (excluding net gains on
investments) of $304.0 million in 2012, compared to an operating loss of $236.5 million in 2011,
primarily as a result of the lower underwriting losses.

• Interest and dividend income of $409.3 million decreased from $705.3 million in 2011, primarily

because of significantly increased holdings of low-yielding cash and short term investments
($8,097.9 million at December 31, 2012, compared to $6,874.4 million at December 31, 2011)
resulting from sales of higher-yielding securities, principally government bonds.  As of December

31, 2012, subsidiary cash and short term investments accounted for 29.3% of the company's
portfolio investments.  Interest income as reported is unadjusted for the positive tax effect of the
company's significant holdings of tax-advantaged debt securities (holdings of $5,292.5 million at
December 31, 2012 and $4,883.9 million at December 31, 2011).

• Net investment gains of $642.6 million in 2012 ($691.2 million in 2011) consisted of the following:

Year ended December 31, 2012
($ millions)

Realized
gains

Unrealized
gains

(losses)
Net gains
(losses)

Net gains (losses) on:
Equity and equity-related investments 470.1 648.6 1,118.7
Equity hedges 6.3 (1,011.8) (1,005.5)
Equity and equity-related investments after equity hedges 476.4 (363.2) 113.2
Bonds 566.3 161.8 728.1
CPI-linked derivatives — (129.2) (129.2)
Other 22.3 (91.8) (69.5)

1,065.0 (422.4) 642.6

Fourth quarter of 2012
($ millions)

Realized
gains

(losses)

Unrealized
gains

(losses)
Net gains
(losses)

Net gains (losses) on:
Equity and equity-related investments 153.0 442.0 595.0
Equity hedges 13.5 (154.2) (140.7)
Equity and equity-related investments after equity hedges 166.5 287.8 454.3
Bonds 176.1 8.6 184.7
CPI-linked derivatives — (29.9) (29.9)
Other (7.8) 34.3 26.5

334.8 300.8 635.6

• The company held $1,169.2 million of cash, short term investments and marketable securities at the
holding company level ($1,128.0 million net of short sale and derivative obligations) at
December 31, 2012, compared to $1,026.7 million ($962.8 million net of short sale and derivative
obligations) at December 31, 2011.

• The company's total debt to total capital ratio improved to 25.5% at December 31, 2012 from
26.4% at December 31, 2011.

• At December 31, 2012, common shareholders' equity was $7,654.7 million, or $378.10 per basic
share, compared to $7,427.9 million, or $364.55 per basic share, at December 31, 2011.